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Shri p. K. Deo: No answer to put (to) ot Question 186, namely, tho names of such parties, ha* been given.

Mr. Speaker: Yes, the names of such parties.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: I have given a combined answer lor (a) and (b).

Sri P. K. Deo: He has not given the names of the parties. He should give the names.

Mr. Speaker: lie wants to know the names of the parties.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: I can give the names of the parties, if the hon. Member wants.

Some hon. Members: Yes.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: The political parties mainly concerned ' were SSP and Communist Party.

Shri P. K. Deo: Which Communist Party? There are two.

Mr. Speaker: He can ask question*
later on.

*pj fVrq* : at :n̂fa*r
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Shri Krishna Kumar Chatterjee;
Which Communst Party?

/
Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: Both

Left and Right.

Delhi Police Union

*186. Shri K. p. Singh Deo
Shri Dhirendnnath:
Shri Anantrao Patil:

Will the Minister of Hone Affair*
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an Indian settler in Singapore helped organise the Delhi Police Union and the recent Police agitation in tho
CapUal; and

(b) if so, the action takas by Q©*-
arnnunt ir tbs mattoct
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The Minister of State In the Minis try of Horae Affairs (Shrl Vidya Charan Shnkla): (a) In the month of October 1066, a Malaysian national of Indian origin, staying in Delhi, was lound to have played an undesirable Tale in inciting the nea-gazetted members of the Delhi police force to indulge in acts subsersive of discipline.

(b) As soon as this came to the notice of Government, he was promp tly deported.

Delhi Police Agitation

+
•187. Shri P. Bamamnrti:

Shrl A. K. Gopalan:
Shri Shri Gopai Saboo:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Policemen arrested during the recent agitation in Delhi went on hunger strike on the 21st
April, 1967 in jail;

(b) the total number of Policemcn participating in the hunger strike;

(c) what were the demands of the hunger strikers; and

(d) the steps taken by the Govern ment to avert the hunger strike?

The Minister of State In the Minis try of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shulka): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 971.

(c) The demand was that they should be given *B' Class treatment in the jsiX.

(d) The undertnals were advised to apply individually giving the nec essary particulars, as required under thc rules, for consideration ot their eases on merit.

n»mmi»imiiit of the Services of CJLP., BJUT and M.P. Police during

Delhi Police Strike

1M. Shrl B. K. Kodak:
Shri Pwwrt;
Shri I—wlm Dm:

8hrt Qsnesh Ghosh:
Bbfl taMlI*
Shrl MsnlMial J. Patel:
Shri N. S. Sharma:
Shri Sharda Nand:
Shri A. B. Vajpayee:
Shri p. Rjunamnrtl:
Shri A. K. Gopalan:

Will the Minister of Home Affair*
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Police Force had been replaced by the Central Reserve Police add Border Security Forces recently at some important public places;

(b) if so, the names of the places and the number of Police Force per sonnel thus replaced;

(c) whether Government had else asked the Madhya Pradesh Govern ment for some battalions to cope with the trouble; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shnkla): (a) During the period when certain non-gazetted members of Delhi Police Force were indulging in acts of indiscipline and illegal activities, the Delhi Police Force was augmented by commis sioning the services of the contingents of thc C.R.P.

(b) It will not be in public interest to disclose these details.

(c) and (d). On this occasion, soma armed police units were borrowed from one of the neighbouring States viz. Madhya Pradesh, as is done from time to time to meet any law and order situation in Delhi.

Shri Nath Pai: What is the method you are going to follow?

Mir. Speaker: There are seven ques tions together.

Shri Nath Pal; And 18* Member*
asking them.

